

**SB0227/979034/1**

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 227

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after “credit;” insert “defining a certain term;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 8 and 9 and substitute:

**“(III) “OWNER” MEANS “HOMEOWNER” AS DEFINED IN § 9-105 OF THIS TITLE.”.**

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 31, after “AMOUNT” insert “OF THE CREDIT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 8, after “PROVIDE” insert “, BY LAW,”; in line 13, after “PROVIDE” insert “, BY LAW, FOR”; and in lines 8 and 13, in each instance, strike “HOMEOWNERS” and substitute “OWNERS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 19, strike “HOMEOWNERS” and substitute “OWNERS”; in line 20, after “JANUARY” insert “1,”; in the same line, after “2005” insert a comma; in the same line, after “ELIGIBLE” insert “TO APPLY”; in the same line, after the second “THE” insert “CREDIT DURING THE”; in line 23, strike “HOMEOWNER’S” and substitute “OWNER’S”; in the same line, strike “HOMEOWNER” and substitute “OWNER”; and in line 27, strike “THE” and substitute “ANY”.